	_		Docket No.: 4143
FORM PTO-1595	05-08	-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
u ) (,-0)		ERROR BILLE (LEBY AREIR FRIT LEBY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<b>~</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10170	5219	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies):
Winfried OTT	·	Name: LacTed	GmbH tuer moderne Lackiertechn
			Otto-Hahn-Str. 6-8
	ļ		ָרָ <b>ט</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		D-63110 R	oagau
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>Federal</u> Re	epublic of Germany
	er	Street Address:	
		DERI	1260
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name	0 10	
Other		City:	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: April 9, 2001		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🏻 🚨 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			7
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the	execution date of the a	application is: APPII 9, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Į	B. Patent No.(s)	
(to be assigned - Docket	No. 4143)		i
	]		
Additio	i nal numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of an	oplications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total nonzor or ap	
Name: Walter F. Fasse			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
1 (AB) 14 AB) 18 14 AB 118 AB BERR BERR BERR BERR BERR BERRE	(	Form PT  State of the property	O-2038 (Credit Card Payment Form)
			-
1 DATH FARR HOU WAS FIRST AND SERVI		OF ROTHOUNDS	ADA STREATGE AT 18 SECTION AS COUNTY
021553			
PATENT AND TRADEHARK OFFICE		Andropericagenders Andropericagent	RIKODEROX
			WYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
City:State: Z	IP:		WARRANI KOARAKAK BANGAGANA BERA MINI HAGAK
	DO NOT USE T	nig grave	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.	oregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	11/11	Mille !	Il and and
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	L/III	Signature	April 26, 2001
		• •	including bate of pages acatacity cover sheet:
Docket No.:4143/WFF:ar			
Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038,		USF	'S EXPRESS MAIL
copy of Assignm	ent	EL	759 601 225 US

copy of Assignment

APRIL 26 2001

04/30/2001 HNODR1 00000011 09842611 02 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011759 FRAME: 0712** 

**RECORDED: 04/26/2001** 

Filed: 04/26/01

Our Case No.: 4143

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:	Winfried Ott
of:	Hainhaeuserstr. 38. D-63110 Rodgau, Fed. Rep. of Germany
has invented certain new	and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
METHOD AND APPA	RATUS FOR CONVEYING ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE PAINTS BETWEEN DIFFERENT VOLTAGE POTENTIALS
Assignor on: S. Patent a	ed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the
And Whereas, Assignee	
of:	Gesellschaft fuer moderne Lackiertechnik Otto-Hahn-Str. 6-8, D-63110 Rodgau, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, succes in said Invention and any any and all foreign count	sors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and rics:
said Assignor is acknowled exclusive right, title and reissues, reexaminations a correct said Application, and foreign countries, for the assigned herein may be assigns as fully and entire made. Said Assignor covered	deration of <b>ONE</b> Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by edged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and any and all full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and ely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been enants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
connection with said Applin any interference or prequested by said Assigned	ees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in lication and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, occeeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as e. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignor authorizes in the name of said Assig	and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and nee.
In Testimony Whereof	I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:
Signature: Winfried Ott	09.04.01 Date:
Witness: GUNTHE	PHEIG 09.2001

PATENT REEL: 011759 FRAME: 0713